
 

Agenda - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Y Siambr - Senedd 

Meeting date:  

Tuesday, 21 January 2020 

Meeting time: 13.30

  

254(v5)  
------ 

1 Questions to the First Minister 

(45 mins)   

The Presiding Officer will call Party Leaders to ask questions without notice to the 

First Minister after Question 2. 

View Questions 

2 Business Statement and Announcement 

(30 mins)   

View Business Statement and Announcement 

3 LCM on the European Union (Withdrawal Agreement) Bill 

(90 mins)   

NDM7232 - Mark Drakeford (Cardiff West)  

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales, in accordance with Standing 

Order 29.6 agrees that provisions in the European Union (Withdrawal Agreement) 

Bill in so far as they fall within the legislative competence of the National 

Assembly for Wales, should be considered by the UK Parliament. 

A Legislative Consent Memorandum has been laid in Table Office on 6 January 

2020 in accordance with Standing Order 29.2. 

European Union (Withdrawal Agreement) Bill 2019-20 

 

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------

https://record.assembly.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/21-01-2020/
https://www.assembly.wales/en/bus-home/pages/plenaryitem.aspx?category=business%20statement&itemid=654&assembly=5&c=Business%20Statement
http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=253
https://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/lcm-ld12940/lcm-ld12940%20-e.pdf
https://services.parliament.uk/Bills/2019-20/europeanunionwithdrawalagreement.html


Supporting Documents 

Report of the External Affairs and Additional Legislation Committee 

Report of the Constitutional and Legislative Affairs Committee  

In accordance with Standing Order 11.15 (i) any vote necessary will take place at 

the end of the debate. 

4 Statement by the Minister for Health and Social Services: Update 

on maternity services and targeted intervention at Cwm Taf 

Morgannwg University Health Board 

(45 mins)   

Supporting Documents 

Independent Maternity Services Oversight Panel: winter progress report 2020 

5 The Representation of the People (Annual Canvass) (Amendment) 

(Wales) Regulations 2020 

(15 mins)   

NDM7230 - Rebecca Evans (Gower)  

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales; in accordance with Standing 

Order 27.5: 

 1.  Approves that the draft The Representation of the People (Annual Canvass) 

(Amendment) (Wales) Regulations 2020 is made in accordance with the draft laid 

in the Table Office on 10 December 2019. 

Supporting Documents 

Explanatory Memorandum 

Report of the Constitutional and Legislative Affairs Committee 

6 Voting Time 

   

7 Debate: Stage 3 of the Children (Abolition of the Defence of 

Reasonable Punishment) (Wales) Bill 

(120 mins)   

http://www.cynulliad.cymru/laid%20documents/cr-ld12965/cr-ld12965%20-e.pdf
http://www.cynulliad.cymru/laid%20documents/cr-ld12967/cr-ld12967-e.pdf
https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fgov.wales%2Findependent-maternity-services-oversight-panel-winter-progress-report-2020&data=02%7C01%7CCerian.Jones%40cynulliad.cymru%7C2dd10165e9914531f83408d79d8c4fbe%7C38dc5129340c45148a044e8ef2771564%7C1%7C0%7C637151098266115043&sdata=%2B958jWehrAkUXRq6dOe6FbKwJDNeFSB2e0ZeNV3UE8Y%3D&reserved=0
http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=375
https://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/sub-ld12923/sub-ld12923%20-e.pdf
http://www.cynulliad.cymru/laid%20documents/sub-ld12923-em/sub-ld12923-em%20-e.pdf
https://www.cynulliad.cymru/laid%20documents/cr-ld12941/cr-ld12941%20-e.pdf


The amendments have been grouped for the purposes of debate and the 

groupings will be debated as follows: 

1.   Duty to promote public awareness  

1, 2, 3, 4, 5  

2. Reporting requirements  

6, 11 

3. Duty to ensure sufficient funding  

7, 8  

4. Regulation-making powers in the Bill  

9 

5.   Commencement  

10 

Supporting Documents 

Children (Abolition of Defence of Reasonable Punishment) (Wales) Bill 

Explanatory Memorandum 

Marshalled list of amendments 

Groupings of Amendments 

The Assembly will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 22 January 2020 

http://www.senedd.assembly.wales/documents/s95155/Children%20Abolition%20of%20Defence%20of%20Reasonable%20Punishment%20Wales%20Bill,%20as%20amended%20at%20Stage%202%20UNCHECKED.pdf
https://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/pri-ld12454-em-r/pri-ld12454-em-r%20-e.pdf
http://www.senedd.assembly.wales/documents/s97575/Marshalled%20list%20of%20amendments%20-%2015%20January%202020.pdf
http://www.senedd.assembly.wales/documents/s97684/Groupings%20of%20Amendments%20-%2016%20January%202020.pdf


First Minister

Oral Assembly Questions tabled on 
16/01/2020 for answer on 21/01/2020 

The Presiding Officer will call party spokespeople to ask questions without notice after Question 2.

Angela Burns Carmarthen West and South Pembrokeshire

OAQ54972 

(e)

Will the First Minister provide an update on the Welsh Government's priorities for improving the 

health service over the coming year?

1

Bethan Sayed South Wales West

OAQ54954 

(e)

Will the First Minister outline how the Welsh Government is tackling domestic abuse in Wales?

2

Janet Finch-Saunders Aberconwy

OAQ54941 

(e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on improving ambulance transfers in Wales? 

3

Jayne Bryant Newport West

OAQ54977 

(e)

Will the First Minister outline how the Welsh Government is promoting Newport’s heritage and 

culture?

4

Mick Antoniw Pontypridd

OAQ54956 

(e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on what action the Welsh Government is taking in south 

Wales to tackle climate change?

5

Michelle Brown North Wales

OAQ54975 

(e)

What is the Welsh Government doing to help victims of crime in Wales?

6

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 1



Vikki Howells Cynon ValleyOAQ54947 

(e)

Will the First Minister provide an update on the projected timetable for the dualling of sections 5 

and 6 of the A465 Heads of the Valleys road?

7

Leanne Wood Rhondda

OAQ54953 

(e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on the future of accident and emergency services at the 

Royal Glamorgan Hospital?

8

Andrew R.T. Davies South Wales Central

OAQ54971 

Member declared an interest

(e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on the future of Cardiff Airport? 

9

Mike Hedges Swansea East

OAQ54937 

(e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on introducing a 'Lucy's law' to regulate puppy farming 

in Wales?

10

Dawn Bowden Merthyr Tydfil and Rhymney

OAQ54976 

(e)

Will the First Minister provide an update on the delivery of the Welsh Government's 

apprenticeship programme?

11

Jack Sargeant Alyn and Deeside

OAQ54958 

(e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on how the Welsh Government is working to tackle 

adverse childhood experiences?

12

Pack Page 2


	Agenda
	1 Questions to the First Minister



Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Votes and Proceedings - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Y Siambr - Senedd 

Meeting date: 

Tuesday, 21 January 2020 

Meeting time: 13.30

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/6075 

254  
------ 

1 Questions to the First Minister  

The item started at 13.30 

The first 8 questions were asked. The Presiding Officer invited party leaders to ask 

questions to the First Minister after question 2. 

2 Business Statement and Announcement  

The item started at 14.31 

3 LCM on the European Union (Withdrawal Agreement) Bill  

The item started at 15.07 

NDM7232 - Mark Drakeford (Cardiff West) 

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales, in accordance with Standing Order 

29.6 agrees that provisions in the European Union (Withdrawal Agreement) Bill in so far 

as they fall within the legislative competence of the National Assembly for Wales, 

should be considered by the UK Parliament. 

A Legislative Consent Memorandum has been laid in Table Office on 6 January 2020 in 

accordance with Standing Order 29.2. 

European Union (Withdrawal Agreement) Bill 2019-20 

The result was as follows: 

http://senedd.tv/
http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=253
https://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/lcm-ld12940/lcm-ld12940%20-e.pdf


For Abstain Against Total 

15 0 35 50 

The motion was not agreed. 

4 Statement by the Minister for Health and Social Services: Update on 

maternity services and targeted intervention at Cwm Taf Morgannwg 

University Health Board  

The item started at 16.39 

5 The Representation of the People (Annual Canvass) (Amendment) 

(Wales) Regulations 2020  

The item started at 17.30 

NDM7230 - Rebecca Evans (Gower) 

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales; in accordance with Standing Order 

27.5: 

 1.  Approves that the draft The Representation of the People (Annual Canvass) 

(Amendment) (Wales) Regulations 2020 is made in accordance with the draft laid in the 

Table Office on 10 December 2019. 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

6 Voting Time  

There was no voting time 

At 17.34 proceedings were suspended 

7 Debate: Stage 3 of the Children (Abolition of the Defence of 

Reasonable Punishment) (Wales) Bill  

The item started at 17.40  

http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=375
https://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/sub-ld12923/sub-ld12923%20-e.pdf


In accordance with Standing Order 26.36, amendments will be disposed of in the order 

which the sections and schedules to which they relate, arise in the Bill.  

A vote was taken on amendment 1: 

For Abstain Against Total 

15 0 38 53 

Amendment 1 was not agreed 

A vote was taken on amendment 2: 

For Abstain Against Total 

15 0 38 53 

Amendment 2 was not agreed. 

A vote was taken on amendment 3: 

For Abstain Against Total 

15 0 38 53 

Amendment 3 was not agreed. 

A vote was taken on amendment 4: 

For Abstain Against Total 

15 0 38 53 

Amendment 4 was not agreed. 

A vote was taken on amendment 5: 

For Abstain Against Total 

15 0 38 53 

Amendment 5 was not agreed. 

Amendment 6 was agreed, in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 



A vote was taken on amendment 7: 

For Abstain Against Total 

15 0 38 53 

Amendment 7 was not agreed. 

A vote was taken on amendment 8: 

For Abstain Against Total 

15 0 38 53 

Amendment 8 was not agreed. 

A vote was taken on amendment 9: 

For Abstain Against Total 

15 0 38 53 

Amendment 9 was not agreed. 

Amendment 11 was agreed, in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

A vote was taken on amendment 10: 

For Abstain Against Total 

16 0 37 53 

Amendment 10 was not agreed. 

All sections and schedules of the Bill were deemed agreed, concluding Stage 3 

proceedings.  

The meeting concluded at 19.12 

The Assembly will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 22 January 2020


